

Office: (706) 364-4281Email: info@apwealth.comWebsite: www.apwealth.com

1100 Frazier Drive, Augusta, GA 30909

## AP Wealth Management Social Media Disclosure

Investments in securities involve risk, including the potential loss of principal invested. Past performance is not a guarantee of future results.

All material posted on our social media networks is for informational purposes only and should not be considered as investment advice or a recommendation of any particular security, strategy or investment product. All investments contain risk and may lose value. Investors should seek professional advice before making any investment decision.

If you are an AP Wealth Management client and have questions or concerns that are specific to your account(s), please contact your financial advisor directly. If you are not an AP Wealth Management client and would like more information about AP Wealth Management, please contact us at info@apwealth.com or (706) 364-4281. You should never post personal, account or transaction information anywhere on any social media site.

Thank you for connecting with AP Wealth Management through social media! The various social media tools online make it possible for us to share news and information with you in this way.

AP Wealth Management works diligently to operate within the regulations of the financial services industry and we do so to help maintain the integrity of our firm and the industry as a whole. As we comply with these rules, we ask you do as well.

## The #1 Rule of Financial Services on Social Media

Specific financial questions and account information can't be posted by a client or an advisor. If you are a client, please contact your financial advisor. If not, you can find one of our advisors who will suit your needs here www.apwealth.com/#team.

It's also important to note that as convenient as it is to message within Facebook, LinkedIn, Twitter, Instagram or other social media platforms, our financial advisors will not be able to return your message within those social media channels. They will respond, but will do so from their AP Wealth Management email accounts. You may also text our advisors at our office number (706) 364-4281 and they will respond to you promptly.

The site may contain links to articles or other information that are contained on a third-party website. We do not endorse or accept responsibility for the content of any third-party web site, and are not affiliated with any social media website. AP Wealth Management assumes no liability for any inaccuracies, errors or omissions in or from any data or other information provided on the pages. Any opinions or statements posted by third parties are their own and may not be representative of the experience of others or indicative of future performance or success. Any opinions expressed by AP Wealth Management or its employees on the firm's social media accounts are as of the date of publication and are subject to change.

AP Wealth Management social media profiles may follow another user, share or provide hyperlinks to third-party content or "like/favorite/retweet" third-party content. Doing so is intended to provide additional perspective and should not be construed as an endorsement of any services, products, guidance or individuals. Whenever a third-party posts content to our social media properties, the information remains the responsibility of the party submitting the content and does not represent AP Wealth Management viewpoints or serve as an indication or guarantee of future results.



Office: (706) 364-4281Email: info@apwealth.comWebsite: www.apwealth.com

1100 Frazier Drive, Augusta, GA 30909

AP Wealth Management is not affiliated with any social media website. We do not expressly or implicitly adopt or endorse any of the expressions, opinions or content posted by fans or any third parties on social media sites. We do not control, serve, adopt or endorse any content that may be published on any social media site. No part of any social media site is intended to make a recommendation or state a testimonial for or about a security, service or product, or to provide investment, tax, or any other advice.

It is up to you to read and understand the privacy policies for each social media site. While we have a presence on one or more social media pages, we have no control over how the social media sites or other third parties will use the information you share.

**IMPORTANT:** We do not provide customer service, handle any specific customer account inquires, or enable financial transactions through any social media site. Should any client of the firm have questions or concerns that are specific to their account(s), please contact our office directly. You should never post personal, account or transaction information anywhere on any social media site.

**IMPORTANT:** "Likes", "Favorites," "Endorsements," "Retweets," Shares," "Comments" or other similar functionality available through social media sites should not be considered a reflection of client experiences or future performance, and should not be considered an endorsement or recommendation of any security, company or individual. Reviews and recommendations on various social media sites may not reflect the experience of all clients of the advisors of AP Wealth Management. At our discretion, we may block followers or remove comments for any reason. We request that you keep your comments within the purposes of this site. In your comments, please avoid specific mention or discussions about investment advice or products, specific securities or investments, or trading strategies. Please ensure your activities are appropriate and relevant to the members of this community, and contribute positively to the content and conversation herein. AP Wealth Management may remove any comments, photos, videos, discussion posts, wall posts and any other visitor or third party-posted content that contains confidential information, profanity, illegal material, spam or is otherwise deemed to be inappropriate. AP Wealth Management reserves the right to ban from this site any commenters that violate these parameters.

We appreciate the time you took to learn how to connect with us online, and we look forward to providing you with interesting industry content.

## Follow us on:

Website: <a href="https://www.apwealth.com/">https://www.apwealth.com/#blog</a>

Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/APWealthManagement/">https://www.facebook.com/APWealthManagement/</a> LinkedIn: <a href="https://www.linkedin.com/company/apwealthmanagement">https://www.linkedin.com/company/apwealthmanagement/</a>

Instagram: <a href="https://www.instagram.com/apwealthmgmt/">https://www.instagram.com/apwealthmgmt/</a>

Twitter: https://twitter.com/apwealth

YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCLLxGNBMGQcC7zFh9ujPvCQ

Google: https://goo.gl/maps/ke73Z6N1fe36BiQ37